cltrl:ﬂEurtmathaﬁ.inv,uk

From:
Sent:
T

cc:
Subject

Thanks Chris

BTW the workers you sent were charming, thoughtful and cleaned up well each day. I'm glad that you
those contractors with those good standards.

From: Christopher Jones {Maritime Manager) <chris_jones@cornwall.gov.uk>

Information Classificatlon: PUBLIC

BN ST T,
My apologies. | hed thought you were in direct communication with my colleague Steve Rowe who has besn
managing the project.

Works continue on site and the most bkely scurce of the voiding has been identified. Thiz does not exiend in
the direction of adjacent properties. | have agreed that the harbour will com plete the repair but may pursue
cost recovery when complate in order to expedite the repair.

Best regards
Chris

Christopher Jones | Maritime Manager

Cornwall Council | Maritime Section

Book a meeting with me | chris. jones@comwall.gov.uk
Tel: 01872 324216] Mobile: 07511 045769

. cornvwall.gowv, uk | www.cornwallharbours.co,uk




CAUTIOMN: This ks an EXTERNAL erail which was sent from ostside of Cornwall Council's network. bo not click links, open

altachments, or reply unbess you recognise the sender and know the contant is 4afe. Do not provide any login or password
details if reguestad.

The end appears in sight as the hole is filled and presumably is now setting. The fence is still in place with a
digger inside it.

| didn't get a reply a few weeks ago to my guestions "I'm obviously interested in knowing about the impact
of the huge and growing hole on neighbouring houses, What assurance can you offer me and my
neighbours about the impact of that your work and further digging?"

50 what assurance can you offer me and my neighbours about the integrity of the ground outside our
houses now?

Hello evernvone



As we move into week 15, it's good to see that an enormous amount of work iz happeningin short

The exposed cave is huge with the opantop maybe 3m by 2m at the moment. The fence surround is

falrly strong but of course cones etc are being thrown into the harbour at night. Wea climb in whean we
wake up - luckily low tide times are helpi ng - and fish them out,

I'm obviously interested in knowing about the im pact of the huge and growing hole on neighbouring

nouses. What assurance can you offer me and my neighbours about the impact of that your work and
rther diggjng?

¥ .‘-.‘.!l' :3' E
e M
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On 24 Jul 2025, at 16:17, (Y



Thanks Steve - both for the work and the good communication,

From: 5Steve Rowe <Steve. Rowe@ comwallgoy, uks
Sent: IﬂJut'y' 2{:15 15 57

Good attarnoon.,
FYI,

| have been informed by the contractor thay are hoping to start the works next
week. Information from some ofthe service providers is still outstanding , but the contractors
can make a stert whilst waiting for this,

Kind regards

Steve Rowe | Maintenance and Project Manager
Cornwall Council | Maritime Section
steve.rowe@comwall.gov.uk | Tel: 01872 324216
www. cormwall.gov. uk | www. cornwallharbours.co.uk

CAUTIOM: This is an EXTERNAL email which was sent from outside of Curnwnll A R
click finks, open attachments, or reply unless you recognise the sender and know the content & safe. Do not
provide any laginor password details if requested,

30 possibly 17 weeks of a gaping hole in the walkway before work even starts?

Please will you raconsider the priority of this danger glven its position?

FHZIN

fﬂhﬂuﬁm@w@v uk™> wrote:



Information Classifleation: PUBLIC

18 and sacure with no risk to public.

The repair will be undertaken when a suitable contractor is available, | would
anticipate this to be within the next 4 weaks,

Bestregands
Chris

Christopher Jones | Maritima Manager

Cornwall Council | Maritime Section

Book & meeting with me | chris Jones@cornwall.gov. uk
Tel: 01872 324216| Mobile: 07511 045769
www.comwall.gov.uk | waw.cornwallharbours.co.uk

CAUTION: This is an EXTERNAL email which was sent from outside of Cornwall Council's
network. Do not click links, open attachments, or rephy unless you racognise the sender and
knaw the content is safe. Do not provide any login or password details if fequasted.

Helle again everyone

50 we are now in week 13 of the huge hale in the public walkway by the
slipway in Portreath - just to repeat - week 13 since 29 April 2025,

As you know:

1. on 18/6 Chris Jones fram Cornwall Council offered assurance that the
hollowed out new cave in the harbourside with 2 small pleces of
lemporary covering resting over the holes feels safe and secure from
collapse to him.

1. you can also see that we are assured that we need not worry that the
flimsy bits of tape, temporary bits of fencing and several large plastic
way-blockers may be thrown about by vandals exposing the big hale
to pedestrians and the harbour ta pollution

1. the thread below sets out some of the relationship between South
West Water who dug the ground that exposed the void and Carnwall
Council who are owners of the Statutary Harbour Estate.

5



1. Chris offered assurance that surveying and planning for repair was in
hand.

That was all lovely.

50 here we are with the hole, the void and the Council installed orange and
metal tamporary detritus still in place on 21/7/25. The holiday visitor influx is
very imminent and so obviously the risk is about to rise considerably.

Please may | have a new update on when the void will be filled and the risks
fully ameliorated.

S0 other than survaying, nothing has actual happened and
thare is no date for itto happen? As |l saywe are 11 waeks
in now, so when would it be reasonable for me to ask again
if nothing continues to happen with what - as you say
yourself - iz a significant void in the walkway?

But tha way, please don't take current assurance from the
photo you mention because | did not add one. The photo
that presumably is still attached to the thread is what | sent
you on 18/6 in my first email.

On 10 Jul 2025, at 19:29, Christopher Jones
(Maritime Manager)
<chris.jones@cornwall. gov.uk> wrote:

Information Classification: PUBLIC




Thank you for tour email, and accompanying
photograph which confirms the site remains
safe and s=cure. Initial inspections have
been undertaken and contractars have
attended site to quote for the repair.

As explained previously following excavation
of the ares to complete a repair South West
Water found a significant void, This was
reportad to us and & contractor appointed to
determine how extensive the repair work is.
As you may already know there ara rmany
utilities in the area, and adjacent properties
that we want to ensure are not impacted by
further voiding and ultimately subsidence,

| can assure you a full repair iz planned but |
cannot give a timescale at this time.

Best regards
Chris

Sent from Qutlook for Android

SWWater's work

CAUTION: This is an EXTERNAL email which was sent
from outside of Comwall Council's netweork, Do not chick
links, open attackments, or reply unless you recognise
the sender and know the sontent is safe. Do not provide
any login or pessword details if requested,

Hello everyone { and welcome to the thread
Perran)

50 we are now in week 11 of the huge hole in
the public walkway by the slipway in Portreath
- Just to repeat - week 11 since 29 April 2025,

As you can all zee below:



1. on 19/6 Chris Jones fram Cornwall
Council offered assurance that the
hollowed out new cave in the
harbourside with 2 small pieces of
temporary covering resting over the
holes feels safe and secure from
collapse to him.

1. you can also see that we are assured
that we need not worry that the flimsy
bits of tape, temporary bits of fencing
and several large plastic way-blockers
may be thrown about by vandals
exposing the big hole to pedestrians and
the harbour to poliution.

1. the thread below sets out some of the
relationship between South West Water
who dug the ground that exposed the
void and Comwall Council who are
owners of the Statutory Harbour Estate.

1. Chris offered assurance that surveying
and planning for repair was in hand.

That was all lovely.

50 here we are with the hole, the vold and the
Council installed orange and metal temporary
detritus still in place on 10/7/25. The holiday
visitor influx is very imminent and so obwvioushy
the risk is about to rise considerably.

Please may | have an update on when the vaoid
will be filled and the risks fully ameliorated.

Thanks

Subject: Re: Dug up and dangerous harbourside -
SWWater's work



Excallent. Thank you for checking.

Let's hope therefore that work begins soon
and finishes before it ceases to be safe and
secure. | suggest this doesn’t give you much
of awindow soideally let’s make the most of

3ent from my iPhone

On 18 Jun 2025, at 21:40,
Christopher Jones (Maritime
Manager)

=ghris jones@cormwall. gov. uk
> wirobe:

Information Classification:

PUBLIC
Good evening all,
| Inspected the area this
evening and found it to be safe

and sacure,

Best regards
Chris

Sent from Outlook for Androld

Subject: Re: Dug up and dangerous
harbourside - S\WWater's work

CAUTION: This is ari EXTERNAL srall
which was sent from autside of

|



Cormvwall Council's network. Do not
chick links, open attachments, ar repky
unfess you réaopnise the sender and
know the content is safe; Da oot
provice any logln of password details if
FRguestad,

Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On 19 Jun 2025,
at 10:59,
Christopher
lones (Maritime
Manager)
<¢hris.jones@co
mwall. gov.uk>
Wirome:

within tho
Statutory Harbour
Estate; we would
not routinely
report to a Parish
or town Council
from works
undertaken an our
asiate but we do
have a good
relatienship with
Portraath and
work closely with
such defests. OF
course if tharo s
any vandalism
please report this
Lo us; sadly this iz
all too comman
Bcross all our
sitas,

| will inspect the
3ite on my way
back from another
iocation later

10



today but cartainly
when last
inspected by the
head of our
Maintenance
Team it was
deemed 858 aafe.
The surveys may
highlight further
volding and repairs
regquired and we
hope to know in
coming days.
Whilst it may look
like thera is no
prograss this iz
certainly nol the
case and this
repair s rather
more complex
than just back
fillimg.

Bast regards
Chris

Christopher
Jones | Mariti
me Managar
Cornwall
Council |
Maritime
Section

Book a meeting
wWith me |

chris. jones@cor
nwall, gov.uk
Tel: 01872
<24216| Maobile;
07511 0457689
www.cornwall. g
ov. Uk |

www. Cormwallng
rRours.co. ik

To: Christopher
lones {Maritime
Manager)

11



=<chri orn
wall.gav. ks jan
Stewart
<lanstewartppc@o

uticok.com>
Ce: Cllr Cliff

Crawford
<CHr.Cliff. Crawford
Ecormnwal.gov.uks
Subject: Re: Dug up
and dangerous
harbourside -
SWiwWater's waork

CAUTIOM: This is an
EXTERMAL email
witich wias sent from
autside of Cornwall
Councl's petwork. Do
not click links, open
attachments, or reply
Umless you recognise
the sender and know
the content s

safe, Do not provide
any legin or password
details if requested.
Thanks Chris.

I'm glad the
hollowed out
harbourside with
2 small pieces of
temporary
covering resting
over the holes
feals safe and
secure from
collapse to vou.l
look frward very
much to seeing
progress on this
asyou have
outlined. Will you
be progressing
chasing this and
reporting back to
the Parish
Council?

That just leaves
the issues of
people
vandallising the

12



heavy loose items
and the
subsequent
increased risk of
people falling into
the holes. As you

all know,
Partreath has a
considerable
antisocial
behaviour
problem in the
summer maonths
s0 thesa are not
idle ohservations.

From: Christopher
Jones (Maritime
Manager)

=chris.jones@ecarn
wallgov. uk>
Sent: 19 June 2025

09:55
To: lan Stewart

Subject; RE: Dug up
and dangerous
harbourside -
SWwater's work

Informiation
Classification:
PUBLIC

Marning lan,

The Heras fancing
was installed
some time ago;
belleve when
SV Left site

13



having completed
thare works

Works being
undertaken by
SWW highlighted
structural defects
andwvoide amnd the
area was left open
WhIlsE survey work
was undertaken
ahead of a repair
proposal. This
survay [including
ground
penetrating radar)
weas undertaken
last weak. When
we last inspacted
the site it was safe
and secure; we
will re-visit to see
the current status.
The repairs are
further
complicated by
the services to
properties in tha
area,

Bost regards,
Chris

Christopher
Jones | Mariti
me Manager
Cornwall
Council |
Maritime
Section

Book ameeting
with me |
chris.jones@cor
mwall gov,uk
Tel: 01872
324216| Mobile:
07511 045769
www. comwall.g
ov.uk |

www. cornwallha
MOOUIS. Co, LHk
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From: lan Stewart
<janstewartppc@o
utloos coms

Sent: 19 June 2025
0a:29

Eoomwallgov.uice;
Christopher Jones
(Maritime
Manager)
<chris,jones@corm
weall.goy.us>
Subject: Re: Dig up
and dangerous
harbourside -
SWWater's waork

CAUTIOMN: This is an
EXTERNAL ermall
which was sent from
outslde of Cormwall
Council's natwork. Do
not dick links, open
attachments, or rephy
unless you recognise
the sander and know
the content (s

safe. Do nok provide

| sea this
morning that
Herris fencing
has been erected
g0 that is some
progress

lan
Sent from my
iPhone

Oon
18
Jun
20
25,

i5



nortreath

: i l-r. 1 1:-.?.-_;.]. 4
A S [
Sent: AHCHUA NN YANC K A 1
To: e DO :
C : H A 1 3
[ AN
Subject

Hello everyone { and welcome to the thread Perran)

50 we are now in week 11 of the huge hale in the public walkway by the slipway in Portreath - just to
repeat - week 11 since 29 April 2025.

As you can all see below:

= on 19/6 Chris Jones from Cornwall Council offered assurance that the hollowed out new cave in the

harbourside with 2 small pieces of temporary covering resting over the holes feels safe and secure
from collapse to him.

= you can also see that we are assured that we need nat worry that the flimsy bits of tape,

temporary bits of fencing and several large plastic way-blockers may be thrown about by vandals
exposing the big hole to pedestrians and the harbour to poliution.

+ the thread below sets out some of the relationship between South West Water who dug the

ground that exposed the void and Cornwall Council who are owners of tha Statutory
Harbour Estate.

[ ]

Chris offered assurance that surveying and planning for repair was in hand.

That was all lovely.

30 here we are with the hole, the void and the Council installed orange and meal tem porary detritus still in

place on 10/7/25. The holiday visitor influx is very imminent and so cbviously the risk is about to rise
considerably.

Please may | have an update on when the void will be filled and the risks fully ameliorated.




Excellent. Thank you forche cking.

Let’s hope therefore that work begins soon and finishes bafore it ceases to be safe and secure. |
suggest this doesn't give you much of a window =o ideally let's make the most ofit.

aent from my IPhone

On 19 Jun 2025, at 21:40, Christopher Jones {Maritime Manager)
=chns jonesi@cornwall gov, uk> wrote:

Infarmation Classification: PUBLIC

Good evening all,

linspected the area this evening and found it to be safe and secure.

Bestregards
Chriz

Sent from Qutlook for Android

B e b )
T N

CALUITION: This is an EXTERNAL email which was sant from outside of Cormvaall Councll's retwork. Do not

tlick links, open attachments, or reply unless you recognise the sefder and know the content s safe. Do not
provige any login or passward detalls if requested,
Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On 18 Jun 2025, at 10:59, Christopher Jones (Maritime Manager)
<chris. jones@cornwall. gov.uk> wrote-



S ccification: PUBLIC

SHERLSHEIXGHES NG
P ilsl

Tha araa falls within the Statutory Harbour Estate; we would not routinely répon
to & Parish or town Council from works undartaken on our estate but we do have
a good relationship with Portreath and work closely with such detects, Of
course if there is eny vandallsm please report this to us; sadly this is alltoo
common across all our sites,

| willinspect the site on my way back from another location later today but
certainly when last inspected by the head of our Maintenance Team £ waoas
deamed as safe, The surveys may highlight furthar voiding and repalrs requirad
and we hope to know in coming days. Whilst it may look like thera is no progress
this is certainly not the cese and this repairis rather more complex than just
beck filling.

Bostregards
Chris

Christopher Jones | Maritime Manager

Cornwall Council | Maritime Section

Book a maeting with ma | chris jenes@comwall gov.uk
Tel: 01872 324216] Mobile: 07511 045769

www. cortiwall, gov.uk | wwvi.comwallharbours.co.uk

L e
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CAUTION: This (5 an EXTERMAL emall which was sent from outside of Cornweall Counci's
network. Do not click links, open attachments, or reply uniess you recognise the sender and
know The content is safe, Do not provide any loghy or password detalls i requested.

Thanks Chris.

I'm glad the hollowed out harbourside with 2 small pieces of temporary
covering resting over the holes feels safe and secure from collapse to you.l
look frward very much to seeing progress on this as you have outlined. Will
you be progressing chasing this and reporting back to the Parish Council?

That just leaves the issues of people vandalising the heavy loose items and
the subsequent increased risk of people falling into the holes. As you zll
know, Portreath has a considerable antisocial behaviour problem in the
surnmer months so these are not idle observations.




HE;
r_l:l‘ .._u: y

Infarmation Classification: PUBLIC

Morning lan,

The Heras tencing was installed some time ago; belleve whan SWW left site
having completed there works

Works being undertaken by SWW highlighted structural defects and volds and
the area was laft apan whilst survey work was undertaken ahaad of & repair
praposal. This survey (including ground penetrating radar) was undertaken last
week. Whan we last inspected the site It was safe and secure: we will re-vigit to
ses the current status. The repalrs are further complicated by the services to
propartes inthe area.

Bestregards,
Chris

Christopher Jones | Maritime Manager
Cornwall Council | Maritime Section

Book a meeting with me | chris.jones@cornwall.gov.uk
Tal: 01872 324216| Mobile: 07511 045760

www.cornwall.goy.uk | www.cornwallharbours.co.uk

From: lan Stewart <lans cioutiank,

) Erq‘l-[r‘__'. TR

N rictophers Jones

=+ Cormwal Council's
.'F"‘ efick links, open atiachments, ar reply unless you recognise the sender and
jfent is safe. Do not provide any login or password details if requested.

| s@e this morning that Herris fencing has been erected so that is some
progress

lan
Sant from my iPhone



7 1 -1‘“111-""-"1- l-‘!'"l"l X 3
0 = .1.-..-.'..-.J_|.....'.4.-.r_l. :

Thanks Ian I wm of course du thnt am;l I'm hnpung PCC
and Clir Crawford will also add their voices ta the concerns
before serious consequences ocour.

—

On 18Jun 2025, at 11:38 pm, lan Stewart
<lgnstewantppoe@outiook.com> wrote:

Il ask Lucy to send an amail to the contact
she has at SWWA to see what can be done.

| would recommend you getting in contact
directly with Chris Jones (in copy) who s the
Marine Manager of Cormwall Council, 01872
224231

He may have more influanes over what
SWWA is doing with the harbour

Thanks

lan
Sent from my (Phone

1 .J.._.r'

1.",...1 II'":‘ 1 f

A5 you obviously
know, the
narbourside was



dug up by South
West Water B
weeks ago on
Tuesday 29 May,
The huge holes
are still there
with some slight
plastic attermnpts
at axcliuding
people falling
into them
arrayed around
them. | attach a
video but it
doesn’t show
that beneath the
2 zsheets overthe
hole , the
harbourside is
alarmingly
currantly
hollowed out like
a cavea,

About a month
ago S\WW came
to fill the holes
with piped
concrate but
weare stopped
from continuing
by a Comwall
Council harbour
person as itwas
being doneina
sloppy fashion
and wasn’t going
to make the
harbourside
safe. Since then
no one has done
anything.

Pratty soon the
summer influx of
partying visitors
jumping into the
harbour will
begin and | think
it's inevitable
that the plastic

&



fencing and
bollards will end
up being thrown
in as happenead
last year when
amaller amounts
weara laft lying
anound.

Is there anything
Portreath Parish
Council can do
to lean on SWW
to liaise with
Comwall
Council 10 agree
a spec and get in
with the repair
before either
someone falls or
the harbourside
dateriorates
further or all the
plastic tat gets
thrown into the
gesa - or maybe
all threa?

| will copy this to
Cllr Crawford as
ha may be able
1o help.

be st wishes

=Video.mov=

i



This e-mail and attachments are intended for above named only and may
be confidential. If thay have come to you In error you must take no action
basad on them, nor must you copy or show them to anyone: please e-
mail us immediately at enguiriss@ecornwall. gov.uk. Please nots that this
a-mail may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with
the relevant legislation and may need 1o be disclosed under the Freedom
of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations
2004. Security Warning: It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensura
that this e-mail and any sttachments are virus free. The Authority will not
accept liability for any damage caused by a virus.

This e-mail and attachments are intended for above named only and may
be confidential. If they have come to you in error you must take no action
basad on them, nor must you copy or show them to anyone; please e-
mail us immediately at engulres@cornwall gov.uk. Please note that this
e-mail may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with
the relavant legislation and may need to be disclosad underthe Freedom
of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Infarmation Regulations
2004, Security Warning: It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensura
that this e-mail and any attachments are virus free. The Authority will not
accept liability for any damage caused by a virus.

This e-mail and attachments are intended for above named only and may be
confidential. If they have come to you In error you must take no action based on them,
nor must you copy or show them to anyone: please e-mail us immediately at
enquiries@ceornwall.gov.uk. Please note that this e-mail may be subject to recording
and/or monitoring in accordance with the relevant leglslation and may need to be
disclosed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the Enviranmental Information
Regulations 2004. Security Warning: It is the responsibility of the recipient to ansure
that this a-mail and any attachments are virus free. The Authority will not accept
Liability for any damage caused by a virus.
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